6-27-05	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. (\$351-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	9 - 2005 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office
RE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tracemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stokke Gruppen AS	Name: Stokke AS
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Hahiem
Execution Date(s) June 28, 1994	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	City: Skodje
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Norway Zip: N-6260
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Norway Zip: N-6260
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s) D493,020 D505,366 D499,990 D503,546
Additional numbers a	ittached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10
Name:Anton E. Skaugset	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00
Internal Address: Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Portland	8. Payment Information
State: Oregon Zip: 97204	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (503) 224-6655	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (503) 295-6679	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: anton@khpatent.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Onlin & Shavester	June 23, 2005
8/2005 DBYRNE 00000169 10483895 Signature	Date
C:8021 Anton to Skaugeet	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

KH File: XXX XXX

Name of Person Signing

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

ONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

zation number: 970 983 325

Limited Company

Date of incorporation: 1994-01-03

Registered in the Register of Business Enterprises: 1994-06-28

Name:

STOKKE AS

Formerly:

STOKKE GRUPPEN AS

STOKKE INDUSTRI AS

Business address:

Håhjem

6260 SKODJE

Municipality:

1529 SKODJE

Country:

Norway

Share capital NOK:

12,900,000.00

The capital is fully paid-up

General manager/Managing director:

Kristine Landmark

Board of Directors:

Chairman of the Board:

Rune Stokke

Tuengen Alle 13

0374 OSLO

A-shareholders' representative

A-shareholders' representative

A-shareholders' representative A-shareholders' representative

Employees' representative

Employees' representative

Board member(s):

Even Wahr-Hansen

Stein Thor Verle

Nina Irene Basiou Vaage

Jan Edvin Pedersen

Ottar Hauge

Jarle Kavli

Employees' representative

Deputy board member(s):

Helge Nygård

Helge Dahl

Even Østigård

Employees' representative

Employees' representative

Employees' representative

The chairman of the board or two board members jointly.

Power of procuration:

Kristine Landmark

Date of printout 2004-09-09

Organization number 970 983 325

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0615

Brønnøysundregistrene

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Auditor:

Auditor number: 976 389 387 ERNST & YOUNG AS Christian Frederiks plass 6 0051 OSLO Certified auditing company

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE The Brønnøysund Register Centre Foretaksregisteret, 2004-09-09 The Register of Business Enterprises

Z CO

Erik Fossum Notary Public

for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

Torum Meosli
Head of Section



REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0616



Brønnøysundregistrene

The Register of Business Enterprises, 8910 Brønnøysund Organization number 974 760 673 internet address: http://www.brreg.no

Information department: +47 75 00 75 00 +47 75 00 75 05





The certificate of registration contains information concerning one particular business enterprise registered in the Register of Business Enterprises, identified by its organization number.

The information contained in the certificate will only pertain to matters registered in the Register of Business Enterprises as of the date of the printout.

Matters for which notification is required and for which notification has not been given, and which are contrary to what has been registered, cannot be brought to bear against a third party, unless said third party was aware of or should have been aware of the matters, cf. the Norwegian Business Enterprise Registration Act § 10-1.

Any person has the right of access to the information registered in the Register of Business Enterprises. This does not apply to (Norwegian) personal identity numbers.

We would like to draw your attention to the fact that as of 1998-07-10, the format and paper quality of the certificate of registration have been changed.

True copy certified.

Oslo bytogo og poparius publicus. 1 Octo Ser 2004

ary Public Maria Aguado Recio

konsulent

Attorney at law, MNA

PATENT REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 06/27/2005